505277430 01/14/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5324202

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE NAME FROM PLANT RESPONSE BIOTECH S.L. previously recorded on Reel 033234 Frame 0495. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNEE NAME ISPLANTRESPONSE BIOTECH S.L	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	505135690	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARISE BORJA	12/26/2013
JULIO BONET-GIGANTE	12/26/2013
ANTONIO MOLINA	12/26/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PLANTRESPONSE BIOTECH S.L.
Street Address:	CENTRO DE EMPRESAS
Internal Address:	PARQUE CIENTIFICO-TECHNOLOGICO MONTEGANCEDO POZUELO DE ALARCÓN
City:	MADRID
State/Country:	SPAIN
Postal Code:	28223

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14142285	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)854-1401

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9198541400

Email: sabraham@myersbigel.com

Correspondent Name: MYERS BIGEL P.A. Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 37428

Address Line 4: RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27627

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	: 1454-5	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SARAH ABRAHAM	
SIGNATURE:	/Sarah Abraham/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/14/2019	

PATENT 505277430 REEL: 047994 FRAME: 0525

Total Attachments: 4

source=1454-5_Corrective_14142285#page1.tif

source=1454-5_Corrective_14142285#page2.tif

source=1454-5_Corrective_14142285#page3.tif

source=1454-5_Corrective_14142285#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 047994 FRAME: 0526

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2924274

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARISE BORJA	12/26/2013
	12/26/2013
ANTONIO MOLINA	12/26/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PLANT RESPONSE BIOTECH S.L.		
Street Address:	CENTRO DE EMPRESAS		
Internal Address:	PARQUE CIENTIFICO-TECNOLOGICO MONTEGANCEDO POZUELO DE ALARCON		
City:	MADRID		
State/Country:	SPAIN		
Postal Code:	28223		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14142285

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(970)492-1101

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

(970) 492-1100

Email:

lynetted@patentlegal.com

Correspondent Name:

COCHRAN FREUND & YOUNG LLC

Address Line 1:

2026 CARIBOU DRIVE

Address Line 2:

SUITE 201

Address Line 4:

FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80525

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PRBS.02US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LYNETTE DEBREY-COTA
SIGNATURE:	/Lynette DeBrey-Cota/
DATE SIGNED:	07/02/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=AssignPRBS#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 033234 FRAME: 0495

502877676

PATENT REEL: 047994 FRAME: 0527

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by PlantResponse Biotech S.L. a Spanish corporation having a principal place of business at Centro de Empresas, Parque Cientifico-Technologico Montegancedo Pozuelo de Alarcón, Madrid, SPAIN 28223,

WITNESSETH: That,

WHEREAS, the previous assignments to the corresponding Assignee in each of the United States patents and patent applications listed in the attached Appendix incorrectly identified the name of Assignee corporation as "Plant Response Biotech S.L.", which is more properly "PlantResponse Biotech S.L.", without a space between "Plant" and "Response";

WHEREAS, this corrective assignment is presented to correct this error in the Assignee name and to clarify the correct version of the Assignee name for each of the United States (U.S.) patents and patent applications listed in the attached Appendix, and confirms Assignee's rights thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, To Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby confirms by signature below of a person with authority to sign therefor, that the correct version of the name of the Assignee is PlantResponse Biotech S.L. and that Assignee has full right, title and interest in and to each of the U.S. patents and patent applications listed in the attached Appendix and all counterparts thereof throughout the world, and accepts such assignment, conveyance and transfer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on this	6 day of
For PlantResponse Biotech S.L.	
By:	
Printed Name: EDUARDO QUEMADA	
Title: GENERAL MANAGER Witnessed by:	
Printed Name: NARISA SMZ CANTARE Z	
Date: 6/09/2018	
Witnessed by:	
Printed Name: ANTONIO FRANCESKO	
Date Scalendar 6th 2012	

APPENDIX OF PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

U.S. Patent/Patent Application No.	Reel/Frame	Attorney Docket No.	PlantResponse Biotech S.L. Ref. No.
61/865549	033498/0366	1454.5PR	PBR33G+PBR33
14/625242	035309/0463	1454.5X	PBR33G
9,085,776 (14/142285)	033234/0495	1454.5	PBR33G
9,198,416 (14/203261)	032875/0949 033511/0102	1454.5IP	PBR33G+PBR33
15/104138	038939/0350	1454.6	PBR110
62/471084	041621/0321	1454.13PR	PBR6

PATENT REEL: 047994 FRAME: 0530

RECORDED: 10/10/2018